FORM PTO-1595	01-22-2008	<u>.</u>	U.S. PTO 12/008447 01/10/2008 EET	ATTORNEY DOCKET N SKY-108UTL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	<u>° 103476703</u>		red original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party:			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Mark Selker	10/ Jon /2008	Name: Fine	sse Solutions, LLC		
Barbara Paldus	10/Jan /2008	Address:33	Address:3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95054		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	ying party(ies) attached? Yes No X		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
 ☑ Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Chan 	er ge of Name				
Other Execution Date: 10 Jan	12008				
4. Application filed herewith, executed b	y both inventors				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution	n date of the	application is: As ab	ove indicated 10 Jan 206	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
Herbert Burkard #24,500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed				
3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95054					
		X Au	thorized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-2559				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	i		
9. Statement and signature.	······				
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information is tru	ue and corr	ct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy	
-	1 Jestier	N Z	ind a O	12/bu/2028	
HERBERT BURKARD Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date Party Contract	
		Total nu	mber of pages inclu	ding cover sheet: <u>3</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			01/18/2008 DBYR 01 FC:8021	NE 0000023 502559 1200844/	
	Do not detach th	nis portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with req		-			
	Commissioner fo P. O. Box 1				

01-1

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020400 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas We, MARK SELKER and Barbara Paldushave invented certain new and useful improvements in "Disposable Bioreactor System"; and

WHEREAS FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an address at Bldg. 1, 3350 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA. 95054-3107 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest therein and in any Letters Patent claiming priority therefrom to be obtained in the United States or in any other country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of us by FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC. INC., the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we each do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said provisional application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for any or all of the said inventions, TO HAVE, HOLD and ENJOY the said inventions, the said Application, and the said Letters Patent to said FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions, or any of them, to said FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And we each do hereby, for each of us and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with, FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, the right, title and interest in the

Page 1 of 2

said inventions has not been encumbered, that we each have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And we each do hereby affirm, for our successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute utility, divisional, reissue and/or continuation applications, amended specifications, or execute rightful oaths; communicate to FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to any of us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., may be reasonably necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC. its successors and assigns may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but entirely at the expense of, FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors or assigns

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we each have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated below:

Date: 1/10/08Date: 01/09/09

Selker

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020400 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 01/10/2008